1a. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

o [ e ] A
Total BC AB Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ|  Party Party
e Party
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
225 27 47 20 90 28 13 60 28 66 50 37 188 225 - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 22% 20% 41% 32% 23% 12% 20% 20% 18% 26% 31% 18% 24% 93% - - - - - - -
* ADEF* E* E * * GH NOT o x o o *
269 36 19 16 127 47 23 75 43 73 49 54 215 - 269 - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 27% 27% 17% 26% 33% 20% 35% 26% 27% 29% 31% 26% 27% - 90% - - - - - -
* * * BE BE* * MOT o x P o *
147 23 13 10 68 21 13 38 35 33 28 40 107 - - 147 - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 15% 17% 12% 15% 18% 9% 19% 13% 22% 13% 18% 20% 13% - - 92% - - - - -
* * * E Ex * MNT P o o x *
41 - - - - 41 - 8 6 17 5 8 32 - - - 41 - - - -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 4% - - - - 17% - 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% - - - 86% - - - -
* * * ABCDF * * o o o x *
59 18 3 1 20 14 3 22 8 15 7 6 53 - - - - 59 - - -
The Green Party 6% 13% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% - - - - 95% - - -
BCD* * * * * o o o x *
15 3 2 - 4 5 * 3 3 6 1 1 14 - - - - - 15 - -
Other 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% - - - - - 96% - -
* * * * * P x P o *
69 8 8 6 20 23 3 36 11 7 6 17 52 - - - - - - 69 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 10% 5% 12% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% - - - - - - 97% -
* * * * M * P x P o *
175 19 21 9 56 60 11 50 23 38 15 a4 131 16 29 13 7 3 1 2 104
Don't Know/Not sure 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 25% 16% 17% 15% 15% 9% 21% 17% 7% 10% 8% 14% 5% 4% 3% 100%
* * * D * * P x P o MNO*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1b. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H | J K L

R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 167 21 16 18 46 51 15 a4 23 38 20 33 134 18 26 18 3 5 1 1 95
Base: All Answering (wtd) 175 19 21 9 56 60 11 50 23 38 15 a4 131 16 29 13 7 3 1 2 104
16 3 5 - 7 1 2 3 2 4 2 3 13 16 - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 9% 13% 22% - 12% 1% 14% 7% 7% 11% 15% 7% 10% 100% - - - - - - -
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
29 3 1 1 13 10 2 7 2 3 3 8 21 R 29 R - R - R -
The Liberal Party 17% 18% 4% 6% 24% 16% 15% 15% 11% 7% 23% 18% 16% - 100% - - - - - -
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
13 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 1 * 13 R - 13 - R - R -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 7% 9% 14% 21% 4% 4% 20% 7% 9% 10% 9% 1% 10% - - 100% - - - - -
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
7 R - R - 7 - 7 R R - R 7 R - R 7 R R R -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 4% - - - - 11% - 13% - - - - 5% - - - 100% - - - -
% *x % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
3 1 - R 1 2 - R 1 2 * 2 1 R - R R 3 R R -
The Green Party 2% 3% - - 1% 3% - - 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% - - - - 100% - - -
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
1 R - R - - 1 R R 1 - 1 - R - R R R 1 R -
Other * - - - - - 5% - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
2 2 - R - - - 2 R R - R 2 R - R R R R 2 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 1% 10% - - - - - 4% - - - - 1% - - - - - - 100% -
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
104 9 13 6 33 38 5 27 16 25 8 30 74 R - R - R - R 104
Don't Know/Not sure 60% 48% 59% 73% 59% 64% 45% 55% 69% 66% 51% 69% 56% - - - - - - - 100%
% wx % *x % *x *x *x % *x % % *x *x *x % *x %
175 19 21 9 56 60 11 50 23 38 15 44 131 16 29 13 7 3 1 2 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Fed Vote

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)

R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
241 29 51 20 97 29 15 63 30 70 52 40 202 241 - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 24% 22% 45% 32% 25% 12% 22% 22% 19% 27% 33% 19% 25% 100% - - - - - - -
* ADEF* E* E * * GH NOT *x % *x *x *
298 40 20 17 140 57 25 83 45 75 52 62 236 - 298 - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 30% 30% 17% 27% 36% 24% 37% 28% 29% 30% 33% 30% 30% - 100% - - - - - -
* * * BE BE* * MOT *x *x o *x *
160 24 16 11 70 23 15 42 37 37 29 41 119 - - 160 - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 18% 14% 18% 18% 10% 22% 14% 24% 14% 18% 20% 15% - - 100% - - - - -
* * * E E* * MNT *x % *x % *
48 R R R - 48 - 14 6 17 5 8 39 R - R 18 R - R -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% - - - - 20% - 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% - - - 100% - - - -
* * * ABCDF * * *x % *x *x *
62 19 3 1 21 16 3 22 9 17 7 8 55 - - - - 62 - - -
The Green Party 6% 14% 2% 2% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% - - - - 100% - - -
BCD* * * * * wx % - *x *
16 3 2 - 4 5 1 3 3 7 1 2 14 - - - - - 16 - -
Other 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% - - - - - 100% - -
* * * * * *x *x *x % *
71 10 8 6 20 23 3 38 1 7 6 17 54 R - R - R - 71 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 10% 5% 13% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% - - - - - - 100% -
* * * * U * - *x *x % *
104 9 13 6 33 38 5 27 16 25 8 30 74 - - - - - - - 104
Don't Know/Not sure 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 16% 7% 9% 10% 10% 5% 15% 9% - - - - - - - 100%
* * * * * *x *x *x % MNO*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Fed Vote (Decided voters leaners included)

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 849 105 87 78 309 180 920 187 135 238 198 185 664 15 - -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 825 115 92 49 333 177 59 227 129 222 146 160 665 241 298 160 48 62 16 - -
241 29 51 20 97 29 15 63 30 70 52 40 202 241 - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 29% 26% 56% 40% 29% 16% 25% 28% 23% 31% 36% 25% 30% 100% - - - - - - -
* ADEF* £* E * * * H NO I’ *x I’
298 40 20 17 140 57 25 83 45 75 52 62 236 - 298 - - - - - -
The Liberal Party 36% 35% 21% 34% 42% 32% 43% 36% 35% 34% 36% 39% 36% - 100% - - - - - -
* * * B * B* * MO o o o
160 24 16 11 70 23 15 42 37 37 29 41 119 - - 160 - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 19% 21% 18% 23% 21% 13% 25% 18% 28% 16% 20% 25% 18% - - 100% - - - - -
* * * * * = MN I’ o o
48 R R R - 48 - 14 6 17 5 8 39 R - R 18 R - R -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% - - - - 27% - 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% - - - 100% - - - -
* * * ABCDF* * * I’ wx I’
62 19 3 1 21 16 3 22 9 17 7 8 55 - - - - 62 - - -
The Green Party 8% 16% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 10% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% - - - - 100% - - -
BCD* * * * * * o *x I’
16 3 2 - 4 5 1 3 3 7 1 2 14 - - - - - 16 - -
Other 2% 3% 3% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% - - - - - 100% - -
* * * * * * o o o
71 10 8 6 20 23 3 38 11 7 6 17 54 - - - - - - 71 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot
104 9 13 6 33 38 5 27 16 25 8 30 74 - - - - - - - 104

Don't Know/Not sure

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
596 80 49 28 257 138 42 182 99 146 89 122 474 74 269 95 28 30 2 36 63
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 60% 44% 45% 67% 58% 63% 62% 63% 57% 56% 59% 60% 30% 90% 59% 59% 47% 10% 51% 61%
B* * * BC BC* * MOT M *x *x *x *x M*
170 22 11 7 78 36 15 60 27 38 21 29 141 8 99 28 1 11 1 9 13
Strongly approve 17% 16% 10% 12% 20% 15% 23% 20% 17% 15% 13% 14% 18% 3% 33% 17% 2% 18% 4% 12% 13%
* * * B B* * MOT v *x *x *x % M*
426 59 38 20 179 102 27 122 72 108 68 93 333 66 169 67 27 18 1 28 50
Somewhat approve 43% 44% 34% 33% 47% 43% 40% 42% 46% 42% 43% 45% 42% 27% 57% 42% 57% 29% 7% 39% 48%
* * * c * * MO M - *x *x % M*
404 54 64 34 128 101 25 111 57 109 70 85 319 168 30 65 20 33 14 34 41
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 40% 56% 55% 33% 42% 37% 38% 37% 43% 44% 41% 40% 70% 10% 41% 41% 53% 90% 49% 39%
* ADF* DF* * * NOT N *x % *x % N*
212 27 27 17 66 62 14 72 25 55 32 45 168 58 25 46 15 18 1 27 22
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 24% 28% 17% 26% 20% 25% 16% 22% 20% 22% 21% 24% 8% 29% 32% 29% 4% 38% 22%
* * * * * N N *x *x *x % N*
192 26 37 17 62 39 11 39 32 54 38 41 151 110 5 19 4 15 13 7 18
Strongly disapprove 19% 20% 33% 27% 16% 16% 16% 13% 21% 21% 24% 20% 19% 45% 2% 12% 9% 24% 86% 10% 18%
* DEF* D* * * G NOT N *x *x *x % N*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2.To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your provincial premier

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
679 103 39 36 266 177 58 196 119 180 102 139 540 178 216 98 47 37 10 37 55
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 77% 34% 58% 69% 74% 86% 67% 76% 71% 64% 67% 68% 74% 72% 62% 98% 60% 62% 53% 53%
BC* * B* B BC BCD* I* oT T *x % *x % *
224 37 8 7 70 73 28 64 36 59 33 38 186 48 78 33 28 15 6 6 10
Strongly approve 22% 27% 7% 11% 18% 31% 42% 22% 23% 23% 21% 18% 23% 20% 26% 21% 59% 25% 37% 8% 9%
BC* * * B BCD BCD* * T *x % *x % *
455 66 30 29 196 104 30 132 84 120 69 101 353 130 138 65 19 22 4 31 46
Somewhat approve 45% 49% 27% 46% 51% 44% 44% 45% 54% 47% 44% 49% 45% 54% 46% 41% 39% 35% 24% 44% 44%
B* * B* B B B* * ) *x *x *x *x *
321 31 74 26 119 62 9 96 37 75 57 68 253 63 82 62 1 25 6 34 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 23% 66% 42% 31% 26% 14% 33% 24% 29% 36% 33% 32% 26% 28% 38% 2% 40% 38% 47% 47%
* ACDEF* AEF* 3 * * H M *x *x *x *x MN*
179 22 28 18 66 37 7 63 18 41 31 40 139 42 42 31 1 14 1 16 31
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 25% 29% 17% 15% 10% 22% 11% 16% 20% 19% 17% 17% 14% 20% 2% 23% 8% 23% 30%
* P DEF* * * *x *x *x % N*
143 9 46 8 53 25 2 33 19 34 26 28 114 21 40 30 - 11 5 17 18
Strongly disapprove 14% 7% 41% 13% 14% 10% 3% 11% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 9% 14% 19% - 18% 30% 24% 17%
* ACDEF* = 3 * * M *x % *x % *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Your local municipal mayor

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
727 79 83 43 295 179 49 209 113 197 113 154 573 175 227 125 43 36 9 39 74
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 59% 74% 69% 77% 75% 74% 71% 72% 77% 71% 74% 72% 72% 76% 78% 91% 57% 55% 56% 71%
* * * A A * * *x *x *x % *
177 14 25 6 63 49 21 61 19 52 25 29 148 37 66 35 21 7 - 2 10
Strongly approve 18% 10% 22% 9% 16% 21% 31% 21% 12% 20% 16% 14% 19% 15% 22% 22% 44% 11% - 3% 9%
* c* * ACD* * T T *x *x *x *x *
550 65 58 37 232 129 29 148 94 145 88 126 424 138 161 89 22 29 9 37 64
Somewhat approve 55% 48% 52% 60% 60% 54% 43% 51% 60% 57% 55% 61% 54% 57% 54% 56% 47% 46% 55% 53% 61%
* * * 3 * * - *x *x % *
273 55 30 19 90 60 18 83 43 58 46 53 220 66 71 35 4 27 7 31 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 41% 26% 31% 23% 25% 26% 29% 28% 23% 29% 26% 28% 28% 24% 22% 9% 43% 45% 44% 29%
DE* * * * * *x % *x *x *
198 41 7 16 69 48 16 65 27 46 29 48 150 45 47 30 4 23 3 19 26
Somewhat disapprove 20% 31% 6% 26% 18% 20% 24% 22% 17% 18% 18% 23% 19% 19% 16% 19% 9% 37% 21% 27% 25%
BD* * B* B B B* * *x % *x % *
75 14 23 3 21 12 2 18 16 12 17 5 70 21 24 5 - 4 4 12 5
Strongly disapprove 8% 11% 20% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 10% 5% 11% 3% 9% 9% 8% 3% - 6% 24% 18% 5%
* CDEF* * * * | K *x % *x % *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP)|  (BQ)
A B C D E F G H I J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
596 80 49 28 257 138 42 182 99 146 89 122 474 74 269 95 28 30 2 36 63
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 60% 60% 44% 45% 67% 58% 63% 62% 63% 57% 56% 59% 60% 30% 90% 59% 59% 47% 10% 51% 61%
B* * * BC BC* * MOT M I’ wx o wx M*
679 103 39 36 266 177 58 196 119 180 102 139 540 178 216 98 47 37 10 37 55
Your provincial premier 68% 77% 34% 58% 69% 74% 86% 67% 76% 71% 64% 67% 68% 74% 72% 62% 98% 60% 62% 53% 53%
BC* * B* B BC BCD* Ic oT T o *x I’ *x *
727 79 83 43 295 179 49 209 113 197 113 154 573 175 227 125 43 36 9 39 74
Your local municipal mayor 73% 59% 74% 69% 77% 75% 74% 71% 72% 77% 71% 74% 72% 72% 76% 78% 91% 57% 55% 56% 71%
* * * A A * * o o o wx *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following people in response to the COVID-19 crisis? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H I J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
404 54 64 34 128 101 25 111 57 109 70 85 319 168 30 65 20 33 14 34 41
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 40% 40% 56% 55% 33% 42% 37% 38% 37% 43% 44% 41% 40% 70% 10% 41% 41% 53% 90% 49% 39%
* ADF* DF* * * NOT N o wx I’ *x N*
321 31 74 26 119 62 9 96 37 75 57 68 253 63 82 62 1 25 6 34 49
Your provincial premier 32% 23% 66% 42% 31% 26% 14% 33% 24% 29% 36% 33% 32% 26% 28% 38% 2% 40% 38% 47% 47%
* ACDEF* AEF* F * * H M I’ wx I’ wx MN*
273 55 30 19 90 60 18 83 43 58 46 53 220 66 71 35 4 27 7 31 31
Your local municipal mayor 27% 41% 26% 31% 23% 25% 26% 29% 28% 23% 29% 26% 28% 28% 24% 22% 9% 43% 45% 44% 29%
DE* * * * * o wx I’ o *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | think that the lockdown measures starting Dec 26th in Ontario was an appropriate course of action
HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ|  Party Party
e Party
A B C D E F G H I J K L

REGION

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 350 - - - 350 - - 80 57 86 84 71 279
Base: All Answering (wtd) 385 - - - 385 - - 112 69 86 70 75 310 97 140 70 - 21 4 20 33
298 - - - 298 - - 93 57 71 51 45 253 77 110 54 - 17 2 12 25
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% - - - 77% - - 83% 82% 82% 72% 60% 82% 79% 79% 77% - 83% 57% 60% 77%
* * * * * K * * * o e o e
171 - - - 171 - - 50 36 40 30 27 144 31 68 37 - 8 2 8 17
Strongly agree 44% - - - 44% - - 45% 52% 47% 42% 36% 46% 32% 49% 52% - 36% 57% 39% 53%
* * * * * * * M* o e o o
127 - - - 127 - - 43 21 30 21 18 109 46 42 17 - 10 - 4 8
Somewhat agree 33% - - - 33% - - 38% 30% 35% 30% 24% 35% 47% 30% 25% - 47% - 21% 24%
* * * * * NO* * * o e o o
87 - - - 87 - - 19 12 15 19 30 57 20 30 16 - 4 2 8 7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% - - - 23% - - 17% 18% 18% 28% 40% 18% 21% 21% 23% - 17% 43% 40% 23%
* * * * L* * * * o e o o
59 - - - 59 - - 14 8 13 13 23 36 8 22 13 - 3 - 7 7
Somewhat disagree 15% - - - 15% - - 12% 12% 16% 19% 31% 12% 8% 16% 18% - 13% - 36% 20%
* * * * L* * * * o e o e
28 - - - 28 - - 5 4 2 6 7 21 12 8 4 - 1 2 1 1
Strongly disagree 7% - - - 7% - - 5% 6% 2% 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 5% - 4% 43% 4% 3%
* * * * * * * * o e o o
385 - - - 385 - - 112 69 86 70 75 310 97 140 70 - 21 4 20 33
Sigma 100% - - - 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | think the lockdown in Ontario will be effective at reducing the spread of COVID
HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ|  Party Party
e Party
A B C D E F G H I J K L

REGION

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 350 - - - 350 - - 80 57 86 84 71 279
Base: All Answering (wtd) 385 - - - 385 - - 112 69 86 70 75 310 97 140 70 - 21 4 20 33
270 - - - 270 - - 80 44 62 50 47 223 60 115 53 - 17 - 8 16
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% - - - 70% - - 72% 64% 73% 71% 62% 72% 62% 82% 76% - 84% - 42% 48%
* * * * * * M* * *x o o e
99 - - - 99 - - 26 22 17 19 14 85 19 49 14 - 10 - 2 5
Strongly agree 26% - - - 26% - - 24% 33% 20% 27% 19% 27% 20% 35% 20% - 48% - 12% 15%
* * * * * * * * o e o o
171 - - - 171 - - 54 22 45 31 33 138 41 66 39 - 8 - 6 11
Somewhat agree 44% - - - 44% - - 48% 31% 52% 44% 44% 44% 42% 47% 56% - 36% - 31% 34%
* * * * * * * * o e o o
115 - - - 115 - - 31 25 23 21 28 87 37 26 17 - 3 4 11 17
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% - - - 30% - - 28% 36% 27% 29% 38% 28% 38% 18% 24% - 16% 100% 58% 52%
* * * * * N* * * o e o o
93 - - - 93 - - 24 21 18 15 25 68 28 22 16 - 2 - 7 17
Somewhat disagree 24% - - - 24% - - 21% 31% 22% 21% 33% 22% 29% 16% 23% - 12% - 37% 52%
* * * * * * * * o e o e
23 - - - 23 - - 7 3 5 6 3 19 9 3 1 - 1 4 4 -
Strongly disagree 6% - - - 6% - - 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 2% 1% - 4% 100% 21% -
* * * * * * * * o e o o
385 - - - 385 - - 112 69 86 70 75 310 97 140 70 - 21 4 20 33
Sigma 100% - - - 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Given the new COVID-19 variant discovered in England, it is appropriate to ban flights to Canada coming from the United Kingdom

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

FED VOTE

Total BC AB Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party
e Party
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
881 120 95 53 342 211 61 250 140 229 143 178 703 201 282 140 47 54 8 57 93
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 90% 84% 86% 89% 88% 91% 85% 90% 90% 90% 86% 89% 84% 94% 88% 98% 86% 51% 80% 89%
* * * * * MO [T o o *x *
603 79 65 33 231 155 39 174 97 152 92 107 496 134 205 90 38 39 4 28 64
Strongly agree 60% 59% 58% 54% 60% 65% 58% 59% 62% 60% 58% 52% 63% 56% 69% 56% 79% 63% 28% 40% 62%
* * * * * K MO [T o o *x *
278 41 29 20 111 55 22 76 43 77 51 71 208 67 77 51 9 15 3 28 28
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 26% 32% 29% 23% 33% 26% 27% 30% 32% 34% 26% 28% 26% 32% 19% 24% 22% 40% 27%
* * * * * [T o [T *x *
119 14 18 9 43 28 6 43 16 26 16 29 89 40 16 20 1 8 8 14 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 10% 16% 14% 11% 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 14% 11% 16% 6% 12% 2% 14% 49% 20% 11%
* * * * * N N [T o [T *x *
77 3 11 7 34 16 5 35 8 17 10 17 60 27 12 13 * 7 4 12 2
Somewhat disagree 8% 3% 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 12% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% * 12% 27% 17% 2%
* * A* * * NT [T *x o *x *
42 10 8 1 9 12 1 8 8 9 7 12 29 13 5 7 1 1 4 2 9
Strongly disagree 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 23% 3% 9%
D* * * * * N o *x *x o N*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Government in Canada should be more aggressive at locking down areas where the spread of COVID-19 is out of control

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

FED VOTE

Total BC AB Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party
e Party
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
835 122 90 48 330 190 55 239 136 213 139 164 671 189 266 147 42 46 8 56 82
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 91% 80% 77% 86% 80% 82% 82% 87% 84% 87% 79% 85% 78% 89% 92% 88% 74% 51% 79% 79%
CE* * * * * ™M MT o *x o *x *
472 73 50 24 186 108 31 120 85 128 75 89 383 93 160 85 28 31 6 24 45
Strongly agree 47% 54% 45% 39% 48% 45% 46% 41% 55% 50% 47% 43% 48% 39% 54% 53% 58% 49% 36% 34% 43%
* * * * G* ™M M *r *x o *x *
363 49 40 23 145 82 24 119 50 84 64 75 288 95 106 62 14 16 2 31 37
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 35% 38% 38% 34% 36% 41% 32% 33% 40% 36% 36% 40% 35% 39% 29% 25% 15% 44% 35%
* * * * * [T o [T *x *
165 12 23 14 55 49 12 54 20 42 20 43 122 52 33 13 6 16 8 15 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 9% 20% 23% 14% 20% 18% 18% 13% 16% 13% 21% 15% 22% 11% 8% 12% 26% 49% 21% 21%
* * A* A * * NO [T *x *x *x o*
100 7 10 13 30 35 5 27 9 31 11 25 75 27 22 12 5 7 1 6 19
Somewhat disagree 10% 5% 8% 20% 8% 15% 8% 9% 6% 12% 7% 12% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9% 19%
* * ABDF* * * o o o *x NO*
65 5 13 2 25 13 7 27 11 11 10 18 47 26 10 1 1 9 6 9 3
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 12% 3% 7% 6% 10% 9% 7% 4% 6% 9% 6% 11% 3% 1% 2% 14% 41% 12% 3%
* * * * * NO [T o o *x *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/\/J,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Towhat extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Lockdowns should only be used as a last resort

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
525 64 61 38 197 138 27 175 70 131 80 120 406 160 123 64 25 28 12 51 60
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 48% 54% 61% 51% 58% 40% 60% 45% 52% 50% 58% 51% 66% 41% 40% 53% 45% 79% 73% 58%
* * P 3 * H * NO *x *x *x % NO*
155 14 25 10 54 43 10 58 26 32 22 46 109 55 26 18 4 5 8 29 10
Strongly agree 15% 10% 22% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 16% 12% 14% 22% 14% 23% 9% 11% 8% 8% 49% 41% 9%
* A* * * * L NOT *x % *x % *
370 51 36 28 143 95 17 117 45 100 57 74 296 105 98 46 21 23 5 22 51
Somewhat agree 37% 38% 32% 45% 37% 40% 26% 40% 29% 39% 36% 36% 37% 43% 33% 29% 45% 37% 29% 32% 49%
* * P * * NO *x *x *x % NO*
475 70 52 24 188 101 40 117 86 123 79 88 387 81 175 96 22 34 3 19 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 52% 46% 39% 49% 42% 60% 40% 55% 48% 50% 42% 49% 34% 59% 60% 47% 55% 21% 27% 42%
* * * CE* G* MT MT wx *x *x *x *
285 45 31 16 112 57 23 63 53 80 53 60 225 55 98 59 14 21 1 9 28
Somewhat disagree 29% 34% 28% 26% 29% 24% 35% 22% 34% 31% 33% 29% 28% 23% 33% 37% 29% 34% 4% 13% 27%
* * * * G* G M v *x *x *x *x *
190 24 21 8 76 44 17 54 33 43 27 27 162 26 76 37 9 13 3 10 16
Strongly disagree 19% 18% 18% 12% 20% 18% 25% 18% 21% 17% 17% 13% 20% 11% 26% 23% 18% 21% 18% 14% 15%
* * * * * M M *x *x *x % *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | understand why governments are using lockdowns as a means of fighting the spread of COVID-19

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party
e Party
C D E F G H | J K L

FED VOTE

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
874 128 99 52 337 199 60 241 135 234 140 165 709 209 282 135 46 53 8 51 90
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 95% 88% 83% 87% 83% 90% 83% 87% 92% 88% 80% 89% 86% 95% 85% 97% 85% 51% 72% 86%
CE* * * * * G K MO o *x o *x *
537 82 62 28 210 118 38 154 87 132 87 86 451 99 200 96 29 36 4 31 42
Strongly agree 54% 61% 55% 45% 55% 49% 56% 53% 56% 52% 55% 41% 57% 41% 67% 60% 61% 58% 28% 44% 40%
* * * * * K MT MT [T o o *x *
337 46 37 24 126 81 23 88 48 102 53 79 258 110 82 39 17 17 4 20 48
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 33% 38% 33% 34% 34% 30% 31% 40% 33% 38% 33% 45% 27% 25% 36% 27% 23% 29% 46%
* * * * * NO [T o [T *x NO*
126 6 14 10 48 40 7 51 21 21 19 42 84 33 16 25 1 9 8 20 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 5% 12% 17% 13% 17% 10% 17% 13% 8% 12% 20% 11% 14% 5% 15% 3% 15% 49% 28% 14%
* * A* A * | * L N N [T *x o *x *
83 4 4 9 33 29 3 40 15 14 10 31 51 15 13 19 * 8 2 14 10
Somewhat disagree 8% 3% 4% 15% 8% 12% 5% 14% 9% 6% 6% 15% 6% 6% 4% 12% * 13% 15% 20% 10%
* * ABF* A * M * L N o o o o *
43 2 10 1 15 11 3 11 6 7 9 11 32 18 3 5 1 1 5 5 4
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 1% 34% 7% 4%
* * * * * N [T o o *x *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Lockdowns are effective at stopping the spread of COVID-19

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
788 121 86 46 296 181 58 243 122 207 117 143 645 170 263 129 45 51 5 52 72
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 91% 76% 74% 77% 76% 86% 83% 78% 81% 73% 69% 81% 71% 88% 81% 95% 83% 31% 74% 69%
BCDE* * * * J * K MT *x *x *x % *
359 69 37 24 101 97 31 99 63 92 52 70 289 64 137 58 32 25 4 15 25
Strongly agree 36% 51% 33% 39% 26% 41% 47% 34% 41% 36% 33% 34% 36% 27% 46% 36% 67% 40% 24% 21% 24%
BD* * D* D D* * MT *x % *x *x *
429 53 49 22 195 84 26 144 58 115 64 73 356 106 126 71 13 27 1 37 47
Somewhat agree 43% 39% 43% 36% 51% 35% 39% 49% 37% 45% 40% 35% 45% 44% 42% 44% 28% 43% 7% 53% 45%
* * * CE * * - *x *x % *
212 13 27 16 89 58 9 49 34 48 42 64 148 71 35 31 2 11 11 19 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 9% 24% 26% 23% 24% 14% 17% 22% 19% 27% 31% 19% 29% 12% 19% 5% 17% 69% 26% 31%
* A* A* A A * * G L N *x % *x % N*
146 10 12 12 66 42 5 32 28 36 30 42 104 42 31 25 2 9 1 15 22
Somewhat disagree 15% 7% 10% 19% 17% 17% 8% 11% 18% 14% 19% 20% 13% 18% 10% 16% 5% 14% 4% 21% 21%
* * A* A * * *x % *x % *
66 3 16 4 23 16 4 17 6 12 12 22 43 29 4 6 - 2 10 3 11
Strongly disagree 7% 2% 14% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 11% 5% 12% 1% 4% - 4% 64% 5% 11%
* AD* * * * L NO *x % wx % N*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Government's decision to enact lockdowns is completely justified

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party
e Party Party (NDP) (8Q)
A B C D E F G H | J K L R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
813 123 84 48 315 188 54 237 130 203 133 151 662 181 268 140 44 52 8 43 78
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 92% 74% 78% 82% 79% 81% 81% 83% 80% 84% 73% 84% 75% 90% 87% 92% 83% 51% 61% 75%
BCDE* * * * * K MT MT *x *x *x % *
477 80 49 22 188 107 31 117 86 120 82 83 394 89 177 88 27 29 4 22 42
Strongly agree 48% 60% 43% 36% 49% 45% 46% 40% 55% 47% 51% 40% 50% 37% 59% 55% 56% 46% 28% 31% 40%
BCE* * * * G* MT M *x *x *x *x *
336 42 35 26 127 82 24 121 44 84 51 67 269 92 91 52 17 23 4 21 36
Somewhat agree 34% 32% 31% 2% 33% 34% 35% 41% 28% 33% 32% 33% 34% 38% 30% 33% 36% 37% 23% 30% 35%
* * * * * - *x *x % *
187 11 29 14 70 51 13 55 26 51 26 57 130 60 30 20 4 11 8 28 26
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 8% 26% 22% 18% 21% 19% 19% 17% 20% 16% 27% 16% 25% 10% 13% 8% 17% 49% 39% 25%
* A* A* A A * * L NO *x *x wx *x NO*
121 7 17 13 53 25 6 31 15 39 15 35 86 35 24 20 4 2 2 13 21
Somewhat disagree 12% 6% 15% 21% 14% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 17% 11% 15% 8% 13% 8% 3% 15% 18% 20%
* * AE* * * *x % *x *x N*
65 4 12 1 17 26 6 24 11 13 11 22 44 25 6 - - 9 5 15 5
Strongly disagree 7% 3% 11% 2% 4% 11% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10% 2% - - 14% 34% 21% 5%
* ACD* * ) * * NO wx *x *x *x o*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - There is a double standard at play with politicians imposing restrictions but not following them

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

FED VOTE

Total BC AB Sk/mMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green
<$60K <$100K Conservativ| Party
e Party
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 15 56 95
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
878 120 105 57 357 178 61 240 138 235 147 172 706 225 260 134 38 60 12 54 94
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 90% 93% 92% 93% 74% 91% 82% 88% 92% 92% 83% 89% 93% 87% 84% 80% 96% 79% 76% 90%
E* E* E* E E* * G G ) o o o *x *
531 75 87 30 227 76 36 129 85 146 96 104 427 144 156 86 18 42 12 29 45
Strongly agree 53% 56% 77% 48% 59% 32% 54% 44% 54% 57% 60% 50% 54% 60% 52% 54% 37% 67% 79% 42% 43%
E* ACDEF* E* E E* * G G T o o o *x *
346 45 18 27 130 102 25 112 53 88 51 68 279 82 104 48 20 18 - 24 50
Somewhat agree 35% 33% 16% 44% 34% 43% 37% 38% 34% 35% 32% 33% 35% 34% 35% 30% 43% 28% - 35% 48%
B* * B* B B B* * o *x o o o*
122 14 8 5 28 61 6 52 18 20 12 35 87 16 38 26 10 3 3 17 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 10% 7% 8% 7% 26% 9% 18% 12% 8% 8% 17% 11% 7% 13% 16% 20% 4% 21% 24% 10%
* * * ABCDF * M * M o *x o o *
101 13 4 5 22 52 5 48 9 19 12 33 68 15 30 22 6 1 1 17 8
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 3% 8% 6% 22% 8% 16% 6% 8% 7% 16% 9% 6% 10% 14% 13% 2% 7% 24% 7%
* * * ABCDF * HI * L M o *x o o *
22 1 4 - 6 10 1 4 9 1 * 2 19 1 8 3 3 1 2 - 2
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 4% - 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% * * 1% 2% * 3% 2% 7% 2% 15% - 2%
* * * * * o o [T o *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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